

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 142(JUD)

BY REPRESENTATIVE STORY

1 Page 3, line 6:

2 Delete "(16), or (17)"

3 Insert "**or (16) - (18)** [(16), OR (17)]"

4

5 Page 3, line 14, following "(17)":

6 Insert "**servicing in the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration**
7 **Commissioned Officer Corps or the United States Public Health Service Commissioned**
8 **Corps;**

9 **(18)**"

10

11 Page 3, line 17, following "(3)":

12 Insert "**or (17)**"

13

14 Page 3, line 20, following "(3)":

15 Insert "**or (17)**"

16

17 Page 3, line 24:

18 Delete "(1) - (16)"

19 Insert "**(1) - (17)** [(1) - (16)]"

20

21 Page 3, following line 25:

22 Insert a new bill section to read:

23 "* **Sec. 3.** AS 43.23.008(b) is amended to read:

1 (b) An individual may not claim an allowable absence under **(a)(1) - (17)**
2 [(a)(1) - (16)] of this section unless the individual was a resident of the state for at
3 least six consecutive months immediately before leaving the state."
4

5 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

6
7 Page 3, following line 26:

8 Insert a new bill section to read:

9 "* **Sec. 5.** The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to
10 read:

11 APPLICABILITY. AS 43.23.008(a) and (b), as amended by secs. 2 and 3 of this Act,
12 apply to the 2023 permanent fund dividend qualifying year and thereafter."
13

14 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.